SciQuip Limited of 14 Phoenix Park, Telford Way, Coaville, 
Leicestershire, LE67 3HB 
(Registered No. 04253055)  

Call-Off KPIs 
(Cl. 1.1) 

KPIs for this contract are set out in Annex B 

Charges  
(Cl.1) 

The Charge(s) for this Order is: £74,821.11 (Seventy four thousand, 
eight hundred and twenty one pounds and eleven pence) for seven 
freezers including delivery and £23,861.98 (Twenty three thousand, 
eight hundred and sixty one pounds and ninety eight pence) for the 
option to purchase another two freezers.   All Charges are in GBP 
Sterling and are exclusive of VAT.  The charges for items number 3 and 
4 shall be agreed upon if these items are required.  The Charge(s) are

[...]

losses or damages howsoever caused, whether arising from breach of 
the Agreement, the supply or failure to supply of the Goods, 
misrepresentation (whether tortuous or statutory), tort (including 
negligence), breach of statutory duty or otherwise shall in no event 
exceed a sum equal to one hundred and twenty-five per cent (125%) of 
the Charges paid or payable to the Supplier 

Instalments  
(Cl. 8.4) 

The stages of payment described in Clause 8.4 of the Call-Off Terms 
and Conditions are full payment to be made 30 (thirty) days after 

receipt of properly rendered invoice(s) following delivery of goods and